
Fixture List Settle & Giggleswick Golf Club 2025 
M – Men, L – Ladies, T – TOFFS , M/L – Men/Ladies,  
Mx – Mixed,  G – Giggleswick School, Q Qualifier for handicap 
 
   

September 
Wednesday 03-Sep M/L Summer Comp 9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 04-Sep T Social TOFFs Bentham Away Day    
Saturday 06-Sep M Competition Men's Stableford  Q 
Saturday 06-Sep L Trophy Centenary Club Strokeplay  Q 
Sunday  07-Sep L Trophy Castleberg Cup Stableford  Q  
Tuesday 09-Sep T Match Lansil Away    
Wednesday 10-Sep Mx Social Summer Social Day Team    
Thursday 11-Sep T Trophy Challenge Trophy  Strokeplay  Q 
Sunday  14-Sep Mx Medal Monthly Medal Strokeplay  Q  
Wednesday 17-Sep M/L Summer Comp     9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 18-Sep T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Thursday 18-Sep L Away  Bronze League  Interclub Day at Kirkby Lonsdale   
Saturday 20-Sep L Garnett Trophy Stableford   Q   
Sunday  21-Sep M Trophy Men's Cup Winners Cup  Stableford Q   
Wednesday 24-Sep M/L Summer Comp   9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 25-Sep T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Saturday 27-Sep Mx Social Trophy Mr & Mrs pairs/plus Greensomes  
    Open to any couple 

October 
Wednesday 01-Oct M/L Summer Comp   9 Hole Competition  Q  
Thursday 02-Oct T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Sunday  05-Oct M Trophy  Birkbeck Cup/ Start of Winter League   
Thursday 09-Oct T Social TOFFs Roll Up    
Thursday 16-Oct T Eric Ralph Trophy and TOFF’S AGM  Stableford  Q 
 

November 
Friday   14-Nov ALL Annual Club Dinner @ Rugby Club  
Tuesday 18-Nov ALL Annual General Meeting 7.30 pm @ The Social Club  


